Resolution authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute separate multi-year Interlocal Agreements with the Calallen Independent School District, the Corpus Christi Independent School District, and the Flour Bluff Independent School District, to provide transportation services for summer youth recreation programs.

Be it resolved by the Corpus Christi City Council:

Section 1. That the City Manager or designee to execute separate multi-year Interlocal Agreements with the Calallen Independent School District, the Corpus Christi Independent School District, and the Flour Bluff Independent School District, to provide transportation services for summer youth recreation programs.

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect and be in full force immediately after its adoption by the City Council.

ATTEST:	THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Rebecca Huerta	 Nelda Martinez
City Secretary	Mayor
Corpus Christi, Texas	
of	, 2016
The above resolution was pa	ssed by the following vote:
Nelda Martinez	
Rudy Garza	
Michael Hunter	
Chad Magill	
Colleen McIntyre	
Lillian Riojas	
Brian Rosas	
Mark Scott	
Carolyn Vaughn	